CHANGE OF NAME ENDORSEMENT

Your policy is amended as follows:

Whenever the name Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company is used, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company is hereby substituted in its place.

Whenever the terms "we", "us" or "our" appear, it shall mean Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company.

If you have questions about your policy, contact:

Agent:

Phone:

This effective date of the merger of Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company into Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company will be May 1, 2012.

GU-1267 (Ed. 4-12) Page 1 of 1